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COMMITTEE CHAIR 

Dr. Allison Plyer 
Chief Demographer 
The Data Center at Nonprofit Knowledge Works 
1600 Constance St. 
New Orleans, LA 70130 
Phone: (847-772-1716) 
E-Mail: allisonp@datacenterresearch.org
Twitter: @allisonplyer
First Term: 9/16/2015 - 9/16/2018
Second Term: 9/16/2018 - 9/16/2021

COMMITTEE MEMBERS 

Dr. Deborah Balk 
Associate Director, CUNY Institute for Demographic 
Research 
Professor, Marxe School of International and Public 
Affairs, Baruch College 
City University of New York 
York Box D-901  
One Bernard Baruch Way 
Phone: 646-660-6762 
Email: Deborah.Balk@baruch.cuny.edu  
First Term: 8/15/2018 – 8/15/2021 

F. Jay Breidt
Professor of the Department of Statistics
Colorado State University
201 Statistics
Colorado State University
Fort Collins, CO 80523-1877
E-mail: FJay.Breidt@colostate.edu; jbreidt@gmail.com
Office Phone: (970) 491-6786
Home Phone: (970) 214-7171
First Term: 8/15/2018 – 8/15/2021

Dr. Luther Carter 
President  
Francis Marion University 
Post Office Box 100547 
Florence, SC  29502-0547 
Phone: 843-661-1210 
Email: lcarter@fmarion.edu  
First Term: 8/15/2018 – 8/15/2021 

Dr. John Czajka 
Project Director 
Mathematica 
1100 First St., NE, 12th Floor 
Washington, DC 20002-4221 
Phone: (202) 484-4685 
Email: jczajka@mathematica-mpr.com  
First Term: August 1, 2019 – August 1, 2022 

Llewellyn M. Fischer, J.D. 
Attorney 
456 State Street, Suite 200 
Salem, OR  97301 
Phone: 503-371-0854 
E-email: llewellynfischer@aol.com
First Term: 8/15/2018 – 8/15/2021

Dr. Peter W. Glynn 
Thomas Ford Professor 
Department of Management Science and Engineering 
Huang Engineering Center 
475 Via Ortega 
Stanford University 
Stanford, CA 94305-4121 
Phone: (650) 725-0550 
E-Mail: glynn@stanford.edu
First Term: 8/21/2014 - 8/21/2017
Second term: 8/21/17 – 8/21/2020

Dr. Juan Pablo Hourcade 
Associate Professor, Department of Computer Science 
Associate Director for Informatics Education 
University of Iowa  
14 MacLean Hall 
Iowa City, IA 52242  
Phone: (319) 353-2543 
Fax: (319) 335-3624 
E-mail: juanpablo-hourcade@uiowa.edu
First Term: 9/16/2015 – 9/16/2018
Second Term: 9/16/2018 - 9/16/2021
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Jack Levis 
Expert in Supply Chain and Final Mile Processes 
2775 Chestnut Run Road 
York, PA 17402 
Phone: 717 476 0344 
E-Mail: LevisJackD@gmail.com  
First Term: 5/21/2014 - 5/21/2017 
Second term:5/21/17 – 5/21/2020 
 
Mr. Jeff Lower 
Executive Vice President  
IIC Technologies 
611 Cleermont Dr.  
Huntsville, AL 35801 
Phone: (256) 520-4341 
E-Mail: jeff.lower@iictechnologies.com 
First Term: 9/16/2015 - 9/16/2018 
Second Term: 9/16/2018 - 9/16/2021 
 
Mario Marazzi Santiago 
Former Executive Director 
Puerto Rico Institute of Statistics 
P.O. Box 195484 
San Juan, PR 00919-5484 
Phone: (787) 993-3336; Fax. (787) 993-3346  
E-mail: mario.marazzi@estadisticas.pr 
First Term: 8/15/2018 – 8/15/2021 
 
Jessica McKellar 
Founder and the CTO of Pilot 
111 New Montgomery Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Phone: (415) 857-4858 
E-email: jesstess@pilot.com 
First Term: 8/15/2018 – 8/15/2021 
 
Dr. Xiao-Li Meng 
Whipple V.N. Jones Professor of Statistics, Harvard 
Faculty of Arts & Sciences 
Editor in Chief of the Harvard Data Science Review 
Department of Statistics Harvard University 7th Floor, 
One Oxford Street 
Cambridge, MA 
Phone: 617 495 1603 
E-email: meng@stat.harvard.edu 
First Term: 8/15/2019 – 8/15/2022 

Dr. Kristin Anderson Moore 
Senior Scholar  
Child Trends 
7315 Wisconsin Ave, Ste 1200W 
Bethesda, MD 20814 
Phone: (240) 223-9202 
E-email: kmoore@childtrends.org  
First Term: 8/15/2018 – 8/15/2021 
 
Kathryn L.S. Pettit 
Senior Research Associate 
Metropolitan Housing and Communities Policy Center 
The Urban Institute 
2100 M Street NW 
Washington, DC 20037 
Phone: (202) 261-5670 
E-Mail: KPettit@urban.org 
First Term: 9/16/2015 - 9/16/2018 
Second Term: 9/16/2018 - 9/16/2021 
 
Dr. Krishna Rao 
Director of Economic Research & Product  
Zillow  
1301 2nd Ave 
Seattle, WA 98101 
Phone: (206) 757-4259 
E-Mail: krishnar@zillow.com 
First Term: 9/16/2015 - 9/16/2018 
Second Term: 9/16/2018 - 9/16/2021 
 
Dr. Andrew Samwick 
Professor of Economics 
Director, The Nelson A. Rockefeller Center 
6082 Rockefeller Hall 
Dartmouth College 
Hanover, NH 03755 
Phone: (603) 646-2893 
E-Mail:  
Andrew.A.Samwick@dartmouth.edu 
First Term: 9/16/2015 - 9/16/2018 
Second Term: 9/16/2018 - 9/16/2021 
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Kenneth D. Simonson 
Chief Economist 
The Associated General Contractors of America 
2300 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 300  
Arlington, VA 22201 
Phone: (703) 837-5313 
E-Mail: simonsonk@agc.org 
First Term: 4/10/2014 - 4/10/2017 
Second term: 4/10/2017-4/10/2020 
 
Kunal Talwar 
Research Scientist 
Google 
1600 Amphitheater Pkwy 
Mountain View CA 94043 
E-mail: kunal@kunaltalwar.org 
Phone: (650) 495-3965 
Cell phone: (510) 761-2988 
First Term: 8/15/2018 – 8/15/2021 
 
Dr. Richelle Winkler 
Associate Professor of Sociology & Demography 
Michigan Technological University 
Environment and Energy Policy Program 
Department of Social Sciences 
Michigan Technological University 
217 Academic Office Building 
Phone: (906) 487-1886 
Email: rwinkler@mtu.edu 
First Term: 8/15/2018 – 8/15/2021 
 
Joe D. Whitley 
Chair, Government Enforcement and Investigations 
Practice 
Baker Donelson Bearman Caldwell & Berkowitz, PC 
3414 Peachtree Road NE 
Monarch Plaza Suite 1600 
Atlanta, GA 30326 
Phone: (404) 223-2209 
Fax: (404) 238-9799 
Mobile: (770) 331-9262 
Email: jwhitley@bakerdonelson.com 
First Term: 8/15/2018 – 8/15/2021 
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